FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Inquiries Only Bruce Gillman, LADOT, (213) 972-8406, bruce.gillman@lacity.org

Parking Made Easy at Aiso Street Parking Garage in Little Tokyo

LOS ANGELES, California (September 17, 2012) – The Los Angeles Department of Transportation (LADOT) is pleased to announce that starting today the Aiso Street parking garage in Little Tokyo now is a fully automated parking facility.

"These convenient pay and go machines make parking easier and will speed up exits for our customers," said LADOT general manager Jaime de la Vega.

Three automated payment machines are located conveniently in different parts of the garage and accept both cash and credit cards (Visa, Master Card, American Express, and the Discover card).

The 300-space parking garage is located on the northwest corner of 1st Street and Judge John Aiso Street and opened to the public on December 12, 2011. The garage provides convenient access to Little Tokyo, City Hall, the Caltrans Building, and nearby federal buildings.

The Aiso Street parking garage is open seven days a week starting at 6 a.m. on weekdays and 9 a.m. on weekends. Enjoy Little Tokyo on the weekend, with closing times at 2 a.m. on Friday and Saturday nights. Rates start at \$1.00 for the first two hours. See the city's public parking locator at parkinglina.lacity.org (LADOT facility no. 763) for complete hours of service and rates.

###